

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

DARIUS JAMINE POLITE,

CASE NO. SC10-1812

Petitioner,

vs.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

PETITIONER'S INITIAL BRIEF ON THE MERITS

On Review From the
District Court of Appeal
Fifth District

WILLIAM R. PONALL
Florida Bar No. 421634

WARREN W. LINDSEY
Florida Bar No. 299111

KIRKCONNELL, LINDSEY, SNURE
& PONALL, P.A.
1150 Louisiana Avenue, Suite 1
P.O. Box 2728
Winter Park, FL 32790-2728
Telephone: (407) 644-7600
Facsimile: (407) 645-0805
Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE(s)</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS.....	iii
STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION.....	v
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	9
ARGUMENT:	
I. <u>THE ALLEGED VICTIM’S WRITTEN STATEMENT WAS IMPROPERLY ADMITTED INTO EVIDENCE BECAUSE THE PREDICATE FOR PAST RECOLLECTION RECORDED WAS NOT ESTABLISHED.....</u>	10
II. <u>EVIDENCE CONCERNING THE ALLEGED OUT-OF-COURT IDENTIFICATION OF MR. POLITE FROM A PHOTO LINEUP BY THE ALLEGED VICTIM WAS HEARSAY THAT WAS IMPROPERLY ADMITTED AT TRIAL.....</u>	18
CONCLUSION.....	20
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	21
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	22

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
<i>Andrews v. State</i> , 261 So.2d 497 (Fla. 1972).....	12
<i>Carter v. State</i> , 951 So.2d 939 (Fla. 4th DCA 2007).....	12
<i>Crawford v. Washington</i> , 541 U.S. 36, 124 S.Ct. 1354, 158 L.Ed.2d 177 (2004).....	16
<i>Deans v. State</i> , 988 So.2d 1271 (Fla. 5th DCA 2008).....	18,19
<i>Douglas v. Alabama</i> , 380 U.S. 415, 85 S.Ct. 1074, 13 L.Ed.2d 934 (1965).....	16
<i>Garrett v. Morris Kirschman & Co.</i> , 336 So.2d 566 (Fla. 1976).....	13,14
<i>Hernandez v. State</i> , 31 So.3d 873 (Fla. 4th DCA 2010).....	13,14
<i>Lindley v. State</i> , 728 So.2d 1153 (Ala. 1998).....	15
<i>Montano v. State</i> , 846 So.2d 677 (Fla. 4th DCA 2003).....	13,14
<i>Neeley v. State</i> , 883 So.2d 861 (Fla. 1st DCA 2004).....	12
<i>Neilson v. State</i> , 713 So.2d 1110 (Fla. 2d DCA 1998).....	18,19
<i>Richardson v. State</i> , 875 So.2d 673 (Fla. 1st DCA 2004).....	12

<i>Russell v. State</i> , 982 So.2d 642 (Fla. 2008).....	10
<i>Savoie v. State</i> , 422 So.2d 308 (Fla. 1982).....	10
<i>Smith v. State</i> , 880 So.2d 730 (Fla. 2d DCA 2004).....	13,14
<i>State v. Freber</i> , 366 So.2d 426 (Fla. 1978).....	18,19
<i>State v. Giorgetti</i> , 868 So.2d 512 (Fla. 2004).....	16
<i>State v. Macias</i> , 210 P.3d 804 (N.M. 2009).....	15
<i>State v. Scott</i> , 285 N.Ed.2d 344 (Ohio 1972).....	15
<i>United States v. Collicott</i> , 92 F.3d 973 (9th Cir. 1996).....	15
<i>Vanevery v. State</i> , 980 So.2d 1105 (Fla. 4th DCA 2008).....	12
<i>Woods v. State</i> , 733 So.2d 980 (Fla. 1999).....	12
<u>CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS</u>	
U.S. CONST., AMEND. VI.....	16
<u>STATUTES</u>	
Section 90.104(1)(a), Florida Statutes.....	12
Section 90.803(5), Florida Statutes.....	10-17
<u>OTHER AUTHORITIES</u>	
Kenneth S. Broun, <i>McCormick on Evidence</i> , § 283 (2009 ed.)...	14-15
Charles W. Ehrhardt, <i>Ehrhardt's Florida Evidence</i> , § 803.5 (2010 ed.).....	14
